

2024 WMD Pipe & Manhole Rehabilitation, Phase 1						365 Days		Insituform Technologies, LLC: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		SAK Construction, LLC: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	
202472629						Inliner Solutions, LLC: Everest Reinsurance Company					
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
34-17.1-24	24" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE PRE-VIDEO INSPECTION & CLEANING	672	LF	\$15.00	\$10,080.00	\$9.00	\$6,048.00	\$4.50	\$3,024.00	\$10.00	\$6,720.00
34-17.1-30	30" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE PRE-VIDEO INSPECTION & CLEANING	2569	LF	\$20.00	\$51,380.00	\$9.00	\$23,121.00	\$5.30	\$13,615.70	\$11.00	\$28,259.00
34-17.1-33	33" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE PRE-VIDEO INSPECTION & CLEANING	2683	LF	\$24.00	\$64,392.00	\$11.00	\$29,513.00	\$6.40	\$17,171.20	\$14.00	\$37,562.00
34-17.1-36	36" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE PRE-VIDEO INSPECTION & CLEANING	815	LF	\$35.00	\$28,525.00	\$13.00	\$10,595.00	\$7.80	\$6,357.00	\$16.00	\$13,040.00
34-17.1-54	54" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE PRE-VIDEO INSPECTION & CLEANING	323	LF	\$54.00	\$17,442.00	\$16.00	\$5,168.00	\$13.90	\$4,489.70	\$29.00	\$9,367.00
34-17.3-24	24" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	672	LF	\$126.00	\$84,672.00	\$292.00	\$196,224.00	\$273.00	\$183,456.00	\$369.00	\$247,968.00
34-17.3-30	30" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	2569	LF	\$114.00	\$292,866.00	\$174.00	\$447,006.00	\$186.00	\$477,834.00	\$148.00	\$380,212.00
34-17.3-33	33" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	2683	LF	\$173.00	\$464,159.00	\$174.00	\$466,842.00	\$155.00	\$415,865.00	\$221.00	\$592,943.00
34-17.3-36	36" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	815	LF	\$259.00	\$211,085.00	\$365.00	\$297,475.00	\$255.00	\$207,825.00	\$499.00	\$406,685.00
34-17.3-54	54" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	323	LF	\$1,022.00	\$330,106.00	\$575.00	\$185,725.00	\$398.00	\$128,554.00	\$721.00	\$232,883.00
34-17.4-24	24" DIAMETER CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	672	LF	\$199.00	\$133,728.00	\$146.00	\$98,112.00	\$150.00	\$100,800.00	\$249.00	\$167,328.00
34-17.4-30	30" DIAMETER CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	2569	LF	\$356.00	\$914,564.00	\$222.00	\$570,318.00	\$197.00	\$506,093.00	\$327.00	\$840,063.00
34-17.4-33	33" DIAMETER CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	2683	LF	\$416.00	\$1,116,128.00	\$299.00	\$802,217.00	\$258.00	\$692,214.00	\$439.00	\$1,177,837.00
34-17.4-36	36" DIAMETER CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	815	LF	\$461.00	\$375,715.00	\$322.00	\$262,430.00	\$336.00	\$273,840.00	\$619.00	\$504,485.00
34-17.4-36	54" DIAMETER CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	323	LF	\$1,097.00	\$354,331.00	\$636.00	\$205,428.00	\$554.00	\$178,942.00	\$789.00	\$254,847.00
MH-4	4' Manhole Rehabilitation	120	VF	\$480.00	\$57,600.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$396.00	\$47,520.00	\$410.00	\$49,200.00
MH-5	5' Manhole Rehabilitation	335	VF	\$600.00	\$201,000.00	\$500.00	\$167,500.00	\$396.00	\$132,660.00	\$410.00	\$137,350.00
MH-SP	SPECIAL MH CONNECTING PIPE LARGER THAN 42"	17	VF	\$840.00	\$14,280.00	\$966.00	\$16,422.00	\$396.00	\$6,732.00	\$410.00	\$6,970.00
34-17.5	GRINDING	500	LF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$27.00	\$13,500.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00
34-17.6	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REACTIVATION (CIPP)	35	EA	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$166.00	\$5,810.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
34-17.7	EXTENDED TAP CUTTING	10	EA	\$211.00	\$2,110.00	\$183.00	\$1,830.00	\$317.00	\$3,170.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$536,800.00	\$536,800.00	\$681,000.00	\$681,000.00	\$298,172.00	\$298,172.00	\$687,000.00	\$687,000.00
45-1	CIPP LABORATORY TESTING	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$462.00	\$4,620.00	\$515.00	\$5,150.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$261,500.00	\$261,500.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$159,102.00	\$159,102.00	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00
AA-1	ALLOWANCE ACCOUNT - NOISE VARIANCE	1	AA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>Add Alternate 1</b>											
34-17.1-24	24" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE PRE- VIDEO INSPECTION & CLEANING	42	LF	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$9.00	\$378.00	\$10.80	\$453.60	\$23.00	\$966.00
34-17.1-39	39" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE PRE- VIDEO INSPECTION & CLEANING	20	LF	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$16.10	\$322.00	\$34.00	\$680.00
34-17.3-24	24" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	42	LF	\$3,588.00	\$150,696.00	\$3,175.00	\$133,350.00	\$2,023.00	\$84,966.00	\$2,607.00	\$109,494.00
34-17.3-39	39" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	20	LF	\$5,830.00	\$116,600.00	\$3,175.00	\$63,500.00	\$2,023.00	\$40,460.00	\$5,483.00	\$109,660.00
34-17.4-24	24" DIAMETER CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	42	LF	\$212.00	\$8,904.00	\$797.00	\$33,474.00	\$535.00	\$22,470.00	\$1,388.00	\$58,296.00
34-17.4-39	39" DIAMETER CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	20	LF	\$517.00	\$10,340.00	\$1,495.00	\$29,900.00	\$2,231.00	\$44,620.00	\$4,966.00	\$99,320.00
MH-4	4' Manhole Rehabilitation	21	VF	\$480.00	\$10,080.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$396.00	\$8,316.00	\$410.00	\$8,610.00
MH-6	6' Manhole Rehabilitation	24	VF	\$720.00	\$17,280.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$396.00	\$9,504.00	\$410.00	\$9,840.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$30,300.00	\$30,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,688.00	\$2,688.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
45-1	CIPP LABORATORY TESTING	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$462.00	\$924.00	\$511.00	\$1,022.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,062.00	\$19,062.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
<b>Add Alternate 2</b>											
34-17.1-27	27" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE PRE- VIDEO INSPECTION & CLEANING	478	LF	\$18.00	\$8,604.00	\$9.00	\$4,302.00	\$5.30	\$2,533.40	\$11.00	\$5,258.00
34-17.1-36	36" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE PRE- VIDEO INSPECTION & CLEANING	648	LF	\$30.00	\$19,440.00	\$13.00	\$8,424.00	\$8.10	\$5,248.80	\$17.00	\$11,016.00
34-17.3-27	27" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	478	LF	\$161.00	\$76,958.00	\$432.00	\$206,496.00	\$124.00	\$59,272.00	\$578.00	\$276,284.00
34-17.3-36	36" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	648	LF	\$261.00	\$169,128.00	\$432.00	\$279,936.00	\$124.00	\$80,352.00	\$422.00	\$273,456.00
34-17.4-27	27" DIAMETER CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	478	LF	\$255.00	\$121,890.00	\$213.00	\$101,814.00	\$164.00	\$78,392.00	\$337.00	\$161,086.00
34-17.4-36	36" DIAMETER CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	648	LF	\$489.00	\$316,872.00	\$321.00	\$208,008.00	\$471.00	\$305,208.00	\$368.00	\$238,464.00

MH-4	4' Manhole Rehabilitation	53	VF	\$480.00	\$25,440.00	\$500.00	\$26,500.00	\$396.00	\$20,988.00	\$410.00	\$21,730.00
MH-5	5' Manhole Rehabilitation	78	VF	\$600.00	\$46,800.00	\$500.00	\$39,000.00	\$396.00	\$30,888.00	\$410.00	\$31,980.00
34-17.6	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REACTIVATION (CIPP)	2	EA	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$72.00	\$144.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$93,600.00	\$93,600.00	\$256,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$70,968.00	\$70,968.00	\$522,000.00	\$522,000.00
45-1	CIPP LABORATORY TESTING	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$462.00	\$924.00	\$511.00	\$1,022.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$11,236.00	\$11,236.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
<b>Add Alternate 3</b>											
34-17.1-42	30" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE PRE-VIDEO INSPECTION & CLEANING	1244	LF	\$20.00	\$24,880.00	\$9.00	\$11,196.00	\$5.30	\$6,593.20	\$11.00	\$13,684.00
34-17.3-42	30" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	1244	LF	\$238.00	\$296,072.00	\$173.00	\$215,212.00	\$205.00	\$255,020.00	\$267.00	\$332,148.00
34-17.4-42	30" DIAMETER CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	1244	LF	\$322.00	\$400,568.00	\$237.00	\$294,828.00	\$199.00	\$247,556.00	\$300.00	\$373,200.00
MH-4	4' MANHOLE REHABILITATION	72	VF	\$480.00	\$34,560.00	\$500.00	\$36,000.00	\$396.00	\$28,512.00	\$410.00	\$29,520.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$78,350.00	\$78,350.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$22,581.00	\$22,581.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
45-1	CIPP LABORATORY TESTING	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$462.00	\$924.00	\$511.00	\$1,022.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$42,100.00	\$42,100.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,236.00	\$11,236.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00
				<b>Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:</b>		<b>\$5,560,563.00</b>					
				<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>		\$4,767,094.00		\$3,901,896.60		\$6,205,019.00	
				<b>TEXTURA FEE</b>		\$10,010.00		\$13,455.00		\$13,455.00	
						<b>\$4,777,104.00</b>		<b>\$3,915,351.60</b>		<b>\$6,218,474.00</b>	
				<b>ADD ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL</b>		\$363,860.00	\$299,786.00	\$233,883.60	\$465,766.00		
				<b>ADD ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL</b>		\$921,552.00	\$1,178,604.00	\$666,252.20	\$1,642,174.00		
				<b>ADD ALTERNATE 3 TOTAL</b>		\$877,730.00	\$609,660.00	\$572,520.20	\$870,952.00		
				<b>BASE BID + ADD ALT TOTAL</b>		<b>\$7,723,705.00</b>	<b>\$6,865,154.00</b>	<b>\$5,388,007.60</b>	<b>\$9,197,366.00</b>		